

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13089/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2012 in WA No.302/2012,WPC
No.2032/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREE DURGA CASHEW FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STANDARD METALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14115 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14197 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L Nagaswara Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.05.2012.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master